Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6560
Alcatel-Lucent
OmniSwitch 6560
Stackable Gigabit and Multi-Gigabit
Ethernet LAN Switch Family
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6560 Stackable Gigabit
and Multi-Gigabit Ethernet LAN value switch family is an

3
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6560
Table 1. Available OmniSwitch 6560 models
Gigabit models 10/100/1000
RJ-45 ports
1GE SFP+
ports
1GE/10GE
SFP+ uplink/
stacking ports
20 GE
stacking
ports
Primary power Backup power
OS6560-24X4 24 2* 4 0 Fixed internal AC Modular internal AC/DC
OS6560-P24X4 24 2* 4 0 Modular internal AC Modular internal AC
OS6560-48X4 48 2* 4 0 Fixed internal AC Modular internal AC/DC
OS6560-P48X4 48 2* 4 0 Modular internal AC Modular internal AC
OS6560-X10 0 0 8 2 Fixed internal AC Modular internal AC/DC
Multi-Gigabit models 10/100/1000
RJ-45 ports
Multi-
Gigabit
ports
1 GE/10 GE SFP+
uplink/stacking
ports
20 GE stacking
ports
Primary power
(modular)
Backup power (modular)
OS6560-P24Z8 24 8 2 0 Internal AC Internal AC
OS6560-P24Z24 24 24 4 2 Internal AC Internal AC
OS6560-P48Z16 48 16 4 2 Internal AC Internal AC
Note: All OmniSwitch Multi-Gigabit PoE ports comply with IEEE 802.3bt (95 W) and IEEE 2.5GE 802.3bz standards
Technical specification
Gigabit
product matrix

** PoE budget and load sharing PoE budget is dependent on the OS6560 PoE model.
See the OS6560 Hardware User Guide for detailed information related to switch model, power supply and available power budget combinations.
6
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6560
Commercial references
OmniSwitch 6560 Gigabit models
OS6560-24X4 Gigabit fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 24 RJ-45 10/100/1G BaseT, 2xSFP(1G) and 4xSFP+ (1G/10G) uplink/
stacking ports, internal AC supply, power cord, user guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-P24X4 Gigabit fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 24 RJ-45 10/100/1G BaseT PoE+, 2xSFP(1G) and 4xSFP+ (1G/10G) uplink/
stacking ports, 600W AC supply, power cord, user guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-48X4 Gigabit fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 48 RJ-45 10/100/1G BaseT, 2xSFP(1G) and 4xSFP+ (1G/10G) uplink/
stacking ports, internal AC supply, power cord, user guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-P48X4 Gigabit fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 48 RJ-45 10/100/1G BaseT PoE+, 2xSFP(1G) and 4xSFP+ (1G/10G) uplink/
stacking ports, 920W AC supply, power cord, user guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-X10 10GigE fixed chassis 8 SFP+ 10GigE, 2 QSFP+ (20G) stacking ports. 1RU size, internal AC power supply. Includes
power cord, guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-P24Z8 Multi-GigE fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 8 RJ-45 100/1G/2.5G BaseT HPoE, 16 RJ-45 10/100/1G BaseT PoE and
2xSFP+ (1G/10G) ports, 300W AC supply, power cord, user guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-P24Z24 Multi-GigE fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 24 RJ-45 100/1G/2.5G BaseT HPoE, 4xSFP+ (1G/10G) and 2x20G
stacking ports, 600W AC supply, power cord, user guides, and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-PXZ24 A bundle of OS6560-P24Z24 with a 920W power supply. Multi-GigE fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 24 RJ-45
100/1G/2.5G BaseT HPoE, 4xSFP+ (1G/10G) and 2x20G stacking ports, 920W AC supply, power cord, user guides,
and 19” rack mount hardware.
OS6560-P48Z16 Multi-GigE fixed chassis in 1RU size. Includes 16 RJ-45 100/1G/2.5G BaseT HPoE, 32 RJ-45 10/100/1G BaseT PoE,
4xSFP+(1G/10G) and 2x20G stacking ports, 920W AC supply, power cord, user guides and 19” rack mount hardware.
OmniSwitch 6560 power supplies
OS6560-BP OS6560-BP modular 150W AC non-PoE backup power supply. Provides system backup power
to one OS6560 non-PoE switch. Ships with power cord.
OS6560-BP-P OS6560-BP-P modular 300W AC PoE backup power supply. Provides system and PoE backup power to one OS6560
PoE switch. Ships with power cord.
OS6560-BP-PH OS6560-BP-PH modular 600W AC PoE backup power supply. Provides system and PoE backup power to one
OS6560 PoE switch. Ships with power cord.
OS6560-BP-PX OS6560-BP-PX modular 920W AC PoE backup power supply. Provides system and PoE backup power to one OS6560
PoE switch. Ships with power cord.
OmniSwitch 6560 License Options
OS6560-SW-PERF Performance software license allowing 2 additional fixed SFP+ ports to operate at 10G speed for a total of 6 x 10G
SFP+ ports.
OmniSwitch 6560 transceivers and cables
OS6560-CBL-40 OS6560 20 Gigabit direct attached stacking copper cable (40 cm, QSFP+)
OS6560-CBL-100 OS6560 20 Gigabit direct attached stacking copper cable (100 cm, QSFP+)
OS6560-CBL-300 OS6560 20 Gigabit direct attached stacking copper cable (300 cm, QSFP+)
SFP-10G-C1M 10 Gigabit direct attached uplink/stacking copper cable (1 m, SFP+)
SFP-10G-C3M 10 Gigabit direct attached uplink/stacking copper cable (3 m, SFP+)
SFP-10G-C7M 10 Gigabit direct attached uplink/stacking copper cable (7 m, SFP+)
SFP-GIG-T 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Transceiver (SFP MSA). SFP works at 1000 Mb/s speed and full-duplex mode
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA)
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA)
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 40 km on
9/125 µm SMF
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH Gigabit Ethernet optical transceiver (SFP MSA). Typical reach of 70 km on
9/125 µm SMF
SFP-10G-SR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 300 m
7
Datasheet
Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6560
OmniSwitch 6560 transceivers and cables (continued)
SFP-10G-LR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1310 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 10 km
SFP-10G-ZR 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports data transmission at 1550 nm over up to 80km single mode fiber. LC
connector type.
SFP-10G-ER 10 Gigabit optical transceiver (SFP+). Supports monomode fiber over 1550 nm wavelength (nominal) with an LC
connector. Typical reach of 40 km
Warranty
The OmniSwitch 6560 family comes with a Limited Lifetime Warranty.
Detailed product features